

Cr1.A.No. 472 OF 2004
ITEM No.3

Court No. 3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Cr1.M.P.No.4259/2004 in Criminal Appeal No.472 of 2004

MATA PRASAD DUBEY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent (s)

(Appln. for bail)
(with office report dated 24.4.2004)

Date : 27/04/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.P. Pande, Adv.
Mrs. Bhawana Pande, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.
Mr. Devrat, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Prashant Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellants shall be released on bail on their furnishing a self bond in the sum of Rs.10,000/- each with one surety each for the like amount to the satisfaction of the trial court.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER